

CITY OF MERCED

City Council Chamber Merced Civic Center 2nd Floor 678 W. 18th Street Merced, CA 95340

Minutes

City Council/Public Finance and Economic Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency

Friday, September 15, 2023

5:00 PM

A. CLOSED SESSION ROLL CALL

Mayor SERRATTO called the Special Meeting to order at 5:06 PM.

Clerk's Note: Council Member XIONG arrived to the Special Meeting at 5:11 PM.

Present: 7 - Mayor Matthew Serratto, Mayor Pro Tempore Bertha Perez, Council Member Jesse

Ornelas, Council Member Sarah Boyle, Council Member Ronnie DeAnda, Council

Member Shane Smith, and Council Member Fue Xiong

Absent: 0

B. CLOSED SESSION

B.1. SUBJECT: SUBJECT: PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT - Title: City Attorney;

Authority: Government Code Section 54957. Interview of City Attorney

Candidate

C. REPORT OUT OF CLOSED SESSION

There was no report.

D. ADJOURNMENT

Clerk's Note: Council adjourned the Special Meeting at 6:49 PM.